Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bandspeed, Inc.	09/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandspeed, Inc.
Street Address:	4301 Westbank Drive, Building B, Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09948488
Application Number:	10870199
Application Number:	10858936
Application Number:	10615208
Application Number:	10057053
Application Number:	10057082
Application Number:	09948499
Application Number:	09939105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-414-1080

Email: amaloney@hptb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Hickman Palermo Truong & Becker LLP

Address Line 1: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95123

PATENT

REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0653

09948488

UU68 HU⊟

500049160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edward A. Becker

Total Attachments: 16

source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 09948,488#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 09948,488#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Addres - 10870,199#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Addres - 10870,199#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10858,936#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10858,936#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10615,208#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10615,208#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10057,053#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10057,053#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10057082#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 10057082#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 09948,499#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address - 09948,499#page2.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address 09939,105#page1.tif source=Recordation of Change of Assignee Address 09939,105#page2.tif

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52637-0027 PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100
☐ Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖂 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/948,488 Filed September 6, 2001	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:	
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	ana i
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	an named of pages comprising cover sheet.
CMD 110. 0051-0011 (CAP. 4/54)	MINING THE COLUMN TO THE COLUM

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

Dated: September 6, 2005

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: 52637-0065 PATENTS	ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100	
Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746	
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/870,199 Filed June 16, 2004		
Additional numbers	T	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Document should be mailed:		
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1302	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089		
DO NOT LICE	THIS SDACE	
9. Statement and signature.	THO STACE	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
of the original accument.	INVI	
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005	
	Signature Date	
1	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52637-0064	PATENTS ONLY	
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	• • • •
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Ir	nc.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Merger Street Address:	
	Change of Name 4301 Westbank Drive,	Bldg. B, Suite 100
Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin St	ate/Country TX ZIP: 78746
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Xes
4 Anniintin maniintin 1 ()		The transfer of the state of th
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	nove and instinct the averaging data of the applicat	i :
į	new application, the execution date of the application Property No.(2)	ion is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/858,936 Filed June 1, 2004		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ndence concerning 6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:		
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG	& BECKER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
		arged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite	8. Deposit account number	:
	50-1302	
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95110-1089	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	And the second s
9. Statement and signature.		VINE TO THE TOTAL AND ADDRESS OF THE TOTAL AND
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Orace	
	MIKA.	
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	uu.	September 6, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising	ng cover sheet: 2
CMD No. 0851 0011 (over 4/04)		

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

Dated: September 6, 2005

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	70-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: 52637-0063 PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100	
Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746	
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, t		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/615,208 Filed July 7, 2003		
Additional number	rs attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Document should be mailed:	·	
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1302	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-108	39	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
_	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	0.0	
	YMV1	
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
CMR No. 0851 0011 (avn. 4/04)		

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: 52637-0035 PATENTS	ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100	
☐ Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746	
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖂 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/057,053 Filed January 25, 2002		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Document should be mailed:		
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:	
	_50-1302	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089		
	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	IND/	
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005	
	Signature Date	
	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A U A U	

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52637-0031 PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100
☐ Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/057,082 Filed January 25, 2002	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:	·
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089	
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS STACE
1	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A .
5) 2.18	INA 1
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
To	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52637-0025 PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100
☐ Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	evenution data of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
71. I atent reprieation (vo(3).	B. Fatcht (vo(s).
09/948,499 Filed September 6, 2001	·
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:	
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2003 Gateway Place, Suite 350	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089	
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	lano,
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tot	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52637-0029 PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bandspeed, Inc.	Name: Bandspeed, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100
Other Change of Assignee Address	City: Austin State/Country TX ZIP: 78746
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/939,105 Filed August 24, 2001	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:	
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110-1089	
DO NOT USE	THIC CDACE
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SI ACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	anon is true and correct and any addenced copy is a true copy
of the original accument.	WWW.
Edward A. Becker, Registration No. 37,777	September 6, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tot	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Old Address is:

7000 West William Cannon Drive Suite 2220 Austin, Texas 78735

New Address is:

4301 Westbank Drive Bldg. B, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

Edward A. Becker, Reg. No. 37,777

Attorney of Record

Dated: September 6, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 09/09/2005